REC

1-7-03



ĒΤ

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13857-002001

PATENT REEL: 014231 FRAME: 0589

<u>102490697</u>

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sympore GmbH Michael Burnet, Jan-Hinrich Guse, Hans-Jurgen OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TIMANCE SECTION 20 Ferdinand-Lassalle-Strasse 40 Gutke, Albert Beck, Georgia Tsotsou, Irina Droste-Borel, Jeannette Reichert, Kattie Luyten, D-72770 Reutlingen Germany Maximilian Busch, Michael Wolff, Moussa Khobzaoui, Simona Margutti, Thomas Meindl, Gene Kim and Laurence Barker Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: "05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 06/13/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03; 05/19/03" 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 10/367,105 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: JEFFREY D. HSI 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. ■ Enclosed 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Hsi Reg. No. 40,024 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 18 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. 01 FC:8021 40.00 BPJuly Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate Date of Deposi

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MICHAEL BURNET of Kusterdingen, Germany, JAN-HINRICH GUSE of Tubingen-Buhl, Germany, HANS-JURGEN GUTKE of Stuttgart, Germany, ALBERT BECK of Nehren, Germany, GEORGIA TSOTSOU of Tubingen, Germany, IRINA DROSTE-BOREL of Tubingen, Germany, JEANNETTE REICHERT of Neustretten, Germany, KATTIE LUYTEN of Tubingen, Germany, MAXIMILIAN BUSCH of Tubingen, Germany, MICHAEL WOLFF of Kusterdingen, Germany, MOUSSA KHOBZAOUI of Tubingen, Germany, SIMONA MARGUTTI of Tubingen, Germany, THOMAS MEINDL of Tubingen, Germany, GENE KIM of Tubingen, Germany, LAURENCE BARKER of Tubingen, Germany, hereby assign to: Sympore GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at:

Ferdinand-Lassalle-Strasse 40 D-72770 Reutlingen Germany; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONJUGATES OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS, METHODS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND USE, FORMULATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL APPLICATIONS THEREOF, filed February 14, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/367,105, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application(s) and any applications from which the above-identified application(s) claim benefit of.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	,
this 19th day of May	, 20 & 3	
2	Name and the second sec	L.S.
MICHAEL BUR	NET	
SIL	19 May 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Witness Name		
Witness Signature	Date 2ces	
Laurence Barke		
Witness Name		

	Attorney Docket No: 1385/-002001/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this day of ay 	L.S.
Witness Signature	19 May 2003 Date
Gabriele Soule Witness Name	
Witness Signature	<u> </u>

Witness Name

BURWET

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at TUEBINGEN	,
this 19-th day of MAY Witness Whereof, I hereto this 19-th day of MAY HANG-JURGEN	, 20 0 3	_ L.S.
Witness Signature	1 19 Hay 2003 Date	
Gabriele Sauter Witness Name		
Witness Signature	Date 1975 / 60 3	
Norwet Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at Tilb.	ingth,
this day of	tray , 20 03	J
	Albert & Bol	L.S.
ALBERT	BECK	
	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Gabrielo Soule		
Witness Name		
	11/5/02	
Witness Signature	Date	
MURWET		
Witness Name		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 13th day of J.	ne , 20c s	
	7.4	L.S.
GEORGL	A TSOTSOU	
W.	13/c(/ku 3	
Witness Signature	Date	
Witness Name		
Witness Signature	<u> 13/06/2003</u> Date	
METHIS Canadies Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I h	ereto set my hand and seal at	,
this 19 12 day of May	,2003 Mh. Bah-Bal	
IRINA DR	OSTE-BOREL	L.S.
8k	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Witness Name		
	11/5/23	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		
Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at Tohingon	,
this 19 day of Nay	, 20 <u>0 3</u>	
le	il TZ	L.S.
JEANNETTE RI	EICHERT	
8L/	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Witness Name		
	17/5/03	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		

Witness Name

In Witness Whereof, I her	eto set my hand and seal at	
this 19th day of Ma	, 20 <u>03</u>	
K 23		L.S.
KATTIE LU	YTEN	
Gh	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	<u>19 May 2003</u> Date	
Gabriele Saute Witness Name		
Ta-	19/5/03	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		

Witness Name

In Witness Whereof	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at Tihrujen	
this day of	May 17 . 2063	
	May 12063	L.S.
MAXI	MILIAN BUSCH	
8h	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Mitness Name		
<u>h</u>		
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		

Witness Name

In Witness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at Tailey	19.05.2003
this day of	, 202	
	he Sad Joff.	L.S.
MICHAI	EL WOLFF	
& ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
<u>babriele Sauk</u> Witness Name		
2	1978/63	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURWET		
Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I h	nereto set my hand and seal at <u>tübingen</u>	,
this 19th day of May	<i>11</i>	L.S.
MOUSSA	HOBZAOUI	
Witness Signature	19 May 2003 Date	
Witness Signature	Date	
Witness Name		
R	79/05/03 2013	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		
Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I l	hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 19 day of MA	2003 Coforgot	L.S.
SIMONA	MARGUATI	
Witness Signature	19 May 2003 Date	
Witness Name		
a —		
Witness Signature	Date 1977 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Witness Name		

In	Witness Wher	EOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at Tabingen	,
this	day of	MAY	, 20 <u>03</u>	
		OMAS MEIND		L.S.
	1110	SWITTS WIEITYD.		
	&N		19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature			Date	
Witness N	ame			
D			14/5/03	
Witness Signature			Date	
Witness N	SURNE (

In Witness Whereof, I he	reto set my hand and seal at Tibingen	,
this 19th day of Man	20.03	-
- Cy (, 1	10-	L.S.
GENE/KIM		
Selv	19 May 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Galaige Conte		
Witness Name		
The same of the sa	17/5/03	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		
Witness Name		

In Witness Whereof, I l	nereto set my hand and seal at	·
this 19 day of Ma	, 20 <u>03</u>	
LALIDENI	Jame Pls	L.S.
LAUREN	CE BARKER	
<u>8</u> L5	19 Hay 2003	
Witness Signature	Date	
Gabriele Sank		
Witness Name		
a	19/5/63	
Witness Signature	Date	
BURNET		
Witness Name		

20633730.doc

RECORDED: 07/07/2003